Watts.eu
Series AFV
Antifreeze valve
Technical Data Sheet
The AFV valve is to be used in heating and cooling systems. The product is particularly suitable for monoblock air-water
heat pump systems. AFV protects internal heat pump and system components from damage due to freezing of the wor-
king fluid. It cannot be used for open circuits or potable water systems.
The opening and closing of the valve is determined by the temperature of the intercepted fluid.

Male thread connections for flat sealing, dimensions 1”, 1 1/4”, 1 1/2”.
Maximum operating pressure: 10 bar. Maximum operating temperature: 90°C.
Type Code DN Pcs. per box
AFV25 AFV0A100A 1” 1
AFV32 AFV0A114A 1 1/4” 1
AFV40 AFV0A112A 1 1/2” 1
AFV
Description
Application and Working Principle
Vacuum breaker
Valve body
Antifreeze sensor
Drain
Antifreeze sensor ring
2
Watts Water Technologies, Inc.
Materials
Body Brass CW617N
Springs Stainless steel
O-rings and sealing EPDM Perox.
Shutter Brass CW617N
Nut Brass CW617N
Technical Features
Fluid Water
Maximum Allowable Pressure (PS) 10 bar
Ambient Temperature min-max -30°C ÷ 60°C
Fluid Temperature min-max 0°C ÷ 90°C
Fluid Temperature - Opening and Closing
of antifreeze sensor
Pos. I Pos. II Pos. III
°T opening 2°C 3°C 4°C
°T closing 3°C 4°C 5°C
Connections G1, G1 1/4, G1 1/2. Male thread for flat sealing
Kv 1”: 20
1 1/4”: 48
1 1/2”: 79
CE Marking None (Article 4.3 directive PED 2014/68/EU)
Select the antifreeze valve based on the specifications of the installed heat pump. The water temperature produced by the
heat pump may vary depending on the refrigerant used; refer to the heat pump manufacturer’s documentation for accurate